

## City Council Resolution No. 2023-59

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A CANDIDATE TO THE POSITION OF PAID ON CALL FIREFIGHTER FOR THE CITY OF LONG LAKE

WHEREAS, the City of Long Lake requires the services of an effective Fire Department; and

**WHEREAS**, applicant John K. Brown has met the minimum requirements for the position of paid on call firefighter and has completed a background check, social media check, reference check and an oral interview with Fire Department officer(s) and member(s).

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City Council of the City of Long Lake hereby appoints John Brown to the position of paid on call firefighter responding to Station 1 for the City of Long Lake, contingent upon passing the required medical exam, psychological evaluation, preemployment drug street, physical agility test, and the successful completion of a probationary period.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 19<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023.

	BY:	
ATTEST:	Charlie Miner, Mayor	
Jeanette Moeller. City Clerk		